You are cordially invited to join the West Hollywood Women's Advisory Board and the West Hollywood Chamber of Commerce for the

I4th Annual Women in Leadership Awards and Reception

HONORING:

Janet Chapman, Rosewood Elementary School

Claudia Endler, Claudia Endler Designs

Lorri L. Jean, Los Angeles Gay and Lesbian Center

The Honorable Sheila Kuehl, California State Legislature

Anna Paikow, Fairfax High School



WEDNESDAY, MARCH 18, 2009 6 pm -8 pm

LIVE! On Sunset 8801 W. Sunset Boulevard, West Hollywood, CA 90069

Catering generously sponsored by Bristol Farms

Parking:

Free Onsite Parking & Public Lot at 8775 Sunset Blvd.

DONATION: \$15

Event Proceeds to benefit the West Hollywood Youth Scholarship Fund

RSVP: 323-848-6840

THE POWER OF CHANGE IS IN OUR HANDS...

The City of West Hollywood has established a first-of-its-kind West Hollywood Youth Scholarship Program that will award \$1,500 to students who complete 150 hours of community service. The Youth Scholarship Program is a unique scholarship program that places a heavy emphasis on community service. The scholarship money can be used for any expense incurred in pursuing education at an accredited college, university or trade/vocational school. The Youth Scholarship Program is one the first municipal government sponsored scholarship programs of its kind in the country. Proceeds from the Women In Leadership Awards will go towards funding a scholarship designated for a female recipient. Please make check out to "City of West Hollywood", memo: "WHYSP".

The West Hollywood Women's Advisory Board (WAB) advises the City Council on policies and other issues pertaining to women, advocates on behalf of women's rights, and provides programming addressing women's concerns. The month of March is nationally recognized as Women's History Month—a time to commemorate and reflect upon the many accomplishments of women and the continuing struggle for equal rights. www.weho.org/wab

The West Hollywood Chamber of Commerce is a voluntary, action oriented, non-profit association of business and professional leaders working together to promote the commercial and economic growth of West Hollywood and to foster civic improvements that benefit the general welfare of those who live, work and visit the here.

Mayor Jeffrey Prang Mayor Pro Tempore Abbe Land Councilmember John J. Duran Councilmember Sal Guarriello Councilmember John Heilman

Paul Arevalo, City Manager Joan English, Assistant City Manager





